CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Dec. 22, 2023
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. Q1222- BAS16WSA6SD323
DATE Dec. 22, 2023
REVISION A0 Updated With Most Recent Data  - Official First Release

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
See Page 4~ Page 5
HOW TO ORDER
Please follow up Part Code Guide and indicate pat code when you order or RFQ.
PART CODE GUIDE
RFQ
Request For Quotation
BAS16WS A6 S D323
1 2 3 4
1. BAS16WS: Product Code For Original Part Number BAS16WS
2. A6: Internal Control Code Or Special Parameters Code, Letter A~Z Or Digits (1-9); Blank: N/A
3. S: Package Code, Tape/Reel, 3000pcs/Reel.
4. D323: Series Code For SMD Fast Switching Diode, 2 Pads, Package SOD-323 Series
2
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend
Pad Layout
SOD-323
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Unit
(inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.047 1.20
B 0.047 1.20
C 0.102 2.60
D 0.055 1.40
E 0.149 3.80
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES SOD-323 SERIES
PART CODE:  BAS16WSA6SD323
Marking: A6
12/22/2023 3
ABSOLUTE MAX. RATING AT 25 °C
MECHANICAL DATA
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFER
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
WEIGHT
PER PIECE
JEDEC SOD-323
Molded Plastic
Body
Solder Plated, Solderable Per
MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity Symbol
Marking On Case
Any 0.00019 Ounce,
0.00548 grams
SMD GENERAL RECTIFER
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD FAST SWITHING DIODES SOD-323 SERIES
PART CODE:  BAS16WSA6SD323
12/22/2023 4
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Non-Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage V RM 100 V
Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage V RRM 75 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage V RWM 75 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 75 V
RMS Reverse Voltage V R(RMS) 53 V
Forward Continuous Current I FM 300 mA
Average Rectified Output Current I O 150 mA
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
@ t=1.0us
I FSM 2.0 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current